Terms and Conditions

Disclaimer on Website content

This website has been developed and maintained by Futuretek Commerce Pvt Ltd for Headquarter Army Welfare Education Society (HQ AWES). Though all efforts have been made to keep the content on this website accurate and up-to-date, the same should not be construed as a statement of law or used for any legal purposes. HQ AWES or Futuretek Commerce Pvt Ltd and IndusInd Bank accept no responsibility in relation to the accuracy, completeness, usefulness or otherwise, of the contents. Users are therefore advised to verify/check any information with HQ AWES before acting on information provided in this website.

In no event will HQ AWES or Futuretek Commerce Pvt Ltd and IndusInd Bank will be liable for any expense, loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage, or any expense, loss or damage whatsoever arising from use, or loss of use, of data, arising out of or in connection with the use of this website.

All of the content and information brought to you by HQ AWES.

Please refer following Policies related Privacy, Copyright and Hyperlinking Policy of this website.

All queries regarding the content of this website may be directed to:

Director Coordination and SLF Education Scholarship Scheme for Army Personnel (ESSA) Building No 202, Shankar Vihar Delhi Cantt-110010 E-mail: <u>essa.aweshq@awesindia.edu.in</u> Tele: 011-26151564